NATIONAL TACHOGRAPH TYPE-APPROVAL AUTHORITIES

Member State Authority Address Contact e-mail
person
Austria Federal Ministry of Transport, Innovation Dampfschiffstralle 4, 1030 Vienna Franz franz.mahrhauser@bmvit.gv.at
and Technology Mahrhauser
Belgium FOD Economie, K.M.O., Middenstand en North Gate regulation@economie.fgov.be
Energie Koning Albert llI-laan 16 1000
Algemene Directie Kwaliteit en Veiligheid Brussel
Afdeling Metrologie
Bulgaria Bulgarian Institute for Metrology 52a, "G.M.Dimitrov" St., Sofia 1797,
Croatia State Office for Metrology Ulica grada Vukovara 284 Ante ante.nevescanin@mppi.hr
10000 Zagreb Nevescanin
Cyprus Tunua HAektpopunxoavoAoylkwyv Yrinpeowwyv | Aewdopocg Ayiou IAapiwvog, 1426 Michalis director@ems.mcw.gov.cy
Electrical and Mechanical Services KaipokAi, Aeukwoia, KOmpog Kylilis mkylilis@ems.mcw.gov.cy
Department Avenue Ayiou llarionos, 1426
Kaimakli, Nicosia, Cyprus
Czech Ministry of Transport, Construction and Namestie slobody 6, P.O. BOX 100,
Republic Regional Development of Slovak Republic 810 05 Bratislava 15
Denmark Rigspolitiet Polititorvet 14 pol-nfae@politi.dk
Nationalt Feerdselscenter 1780 Kgbenhavn V
Estonia Estonian Road Administration Parnu mnt. 463a, 10916 TALLINN, Alar Allaste | Alar.allaste@mnt.ee
Finland Finnish Transport Safety Agency (Trafi) PO Box 320, FI- Kirjaamo@trafi.fi
00101 Helsinki
France Ministere de I"’économie et des finances 61 boulevard Vincent Auriol Corinne corinne.lagauterie@finances.go
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Direction générale des entreprises
SQUALPI — Bureau de la métrologie

Teledoc 143
FR - 75703 Paris Cedex 13

Lagauterie

uv.fr

Germany Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt (KBA) Fordestr. 2, 24944 Flensburg digital-tachograph@kba.de
Greece No recognized type-approval authority
Hungary Jarmu Foosztaly — Kozuti Gepjarmu- H-1066, Budapest, Teréz krt. 62 auto@nkh.gov.hu
kozlekedesi Hivatal
Ireland Road Safety Authority Clonfert House Mary mjennings@rsa.ie
Bride Street Jennings
Loughrea
Co. Galway
Italy Ministry of Economic Development Via Sallustiana, 53 - 00187 Rome dgmccvnt.segreteria@mise.gov.
Directorate-General for the market, it
competition,
consumers, supervision and technical
standards
Latvia National Accreditation Bureau Kr.Valdemara 157, Riga, LV 1013 Olga Olga.Veilande@latak.lv
Birojs: Brivibas iela 55, k. 1, Riga, Veilande
LV-1010
Lithuania Ministry of Economy of the Republic of Gedimino Av. 38, 01104 Vilnius kanc@ukmin.lt
Lithuania
Luxembourg Société Nationale de Certification et 2a, Kalchesbriick info@snch.lu
d’'Homologation (SNCH) L-1852 Luxembourg
Poland Central Office of Measures ul. Elektoralna 2, 00-159 Warszawa
Portugal Cards Av. das Forgas Armadas, 40 imtt@imt-ip.pt

1649-022 Lisboa
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Instituto da Mobilidade e dos Transportes —
IMT, I.P.

Equipment

IPQ — Instituto Portugués da Qualidade

Rua Antdénio Girao, 2
2829-513 Caparica

Romania Biroul Roman de Metrologie Legala Sos. Vitan Barzesti nr.11, Sector 4, office@brml.ro
RO- 042122, Bucuresti
Slovenia Ministry of Infrastructure Direktorat za promet
Sektor za cestne prevoze
Langusova ulica 4
1000 Ljubljana
Spain Subdireccién General de Calidad y Paseo de la Castellana 160, Pablo paibanez@minetur.es
Seguridad Industrial — Ministerio de 28071 Madrid Ibafiez
Industria, Energia y Turismo
Sweden Swedish Transport Agency — Road and Rail Box 267 Typeapproval-
Department SE-781 23 Borlange QA@transportstyrelsen.se
Sweden
Jussi Bjorlings
vag 19
The Dienst Wegverkeer (RDW) Europaweg 205 Piet Schafer | pschafer@rdw.nl
Netherlands 2711 ER Zoetermeer
UK Vehicle Certification Agency No 1 The Eastgate Office Centre enquiries@vca.gov.uk

Eastgate Road
Bristol
BS5 6XX
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